INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT HUGHES, MAR-REECE (00005021)

INMATE DESCRIPTION INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION

SEX: MALE SCDC ID: 00005021

RACE: BLACK SID: SC00870859

HEIGHT: 6'01" OFFENDER TYPE: DEATHROW

WEIGHT: 205 Ibs. ADMISSION DATE: 09/25/1995

AGE: 58 LOCATION: BROAD RIVER SECURE FACIL

CITIZENSHIP: CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN DORM-ROOM-BUNK: EA-0147-A

BUILD: MEDIUM EWC LEVEL:

COMPLEXION: MEDIUM BROWN EEC LEVEL:

HAIR COLOR: BLACK PROJECTED RELEASE DATE: NOT ELIGIBLE

EYE COLOR: BROWN PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE

PICTURE DATE: 11/28/2023 SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY: NOT ELIGIBLE
CURRENT OFFENSES
OFFENSE SENTENCE TYPE YRS MOS  DYS COUNTY STARTDATE  V/INV  CAT INDICT STATUS
ARMED ROBBERY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 30 0 0 YORK 09/22/1995 \Y 4 93GS464305 ACTIVE
FIREARMS PROVISION ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 0 YORK 09/22/1995 N 3 93GS464305 ACTIVE
CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 0 YORK 09/22/1995 N 2 93GS464304 ACTIVE
POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE 5 0 0 YORK 09/22/1995 N 2 93GS464303 ACTIVE
MURDER DEATHROW DEATH SENTENCE YORK 09/26/1992 \Y 5 93GS464296 ACTIVE
ESCAPES
ESCAPE DATE ESCAPE TYPE ESCAPE SEVERITY
07/11/1999 ATTEMPTED ESCAPE CLASS |
DISCIPLINARY SANCTIONS SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009
DATE DESCRIPTION
08/03/2020 THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE

LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS
DISC. DETENTION FOR 45 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS
08/03/2020 DISRESPECT
08/12/2019 THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE
LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS
DISC. DETENTION FOR 30 DAYS
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS

LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS

MOVEMENT

MOVEMENT DATE TO LOCATION STATUS REASON

September 26, 2024 @VERSION@ Page 1 of 3



INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT

MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
08/24/2021
07/11/2019
09/26/2017
08/30/2017
06/28/2016
08/23/2012
07/19/2012
10/11/2011
07/28/2011
02/16/2011
09/14/2010
02/04/2010
06/30/2009
03/25/2009
12/17/2008
07/22/2008
01/25/2008
08/27/2007
10/19/2005
10/19/2005
09/15/2004
09/15/2004
08/04/2004
08/04/2004
08/03/2004
08/03/2004
06/25/2004
06/25/2004
05/08/2003
04/16/2003
03/31/2003
03/03/2003
12/18/2002
08/29/2002
08/15/2002
04/17/2002
04/17/2002
04/16/2002
04/16/2002
04/15/2002
04/15/2002
04/12/2002
04/12/2002
04/11/2002
04/11/2002

03/13/2002
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TO LOCATION
BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI
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RICHLAND CO
KIRKLAND
CHESTFIELD CO
KIRKLAND
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KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
KIRKLAND
YORK CO
KIRKLAND
YORK CO
KIRKLAND
YORK CO
KIRKLAND
RICHLAND CO
KIRKLAND
RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND
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DEATH-ROW
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DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
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AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
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DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
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AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
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AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)

DEATH-ROW
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REASON
ADMINISTRATIVE
DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

RETURN FROM COURT
TO COURT

RETURN FROM COURT
TO COURT

MEDICAL

MEDICAL

MEDICAL

TO COURT

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL

DEATH ROW

MEDICAL
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RETURN FROM COURT
TO COURT

RETURN FROM COURT
TO COURT

RETURN FROM COURT
TO COURT
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MEDICAL
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MEDICAL

DEATH ROW
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MOVEMENT
MOVEMENT DATE
02/25/2002
02/25/2002
01/23/2002
11/02/2001
11/02/2001
10/19/2001
10/19/2001
10/05/2001
10/05/2001
09/18/2001
09/18/2001
08/24/2001
07/16/2001
02/27/2001
02/06/2001
01/19/2000
01/06/2000
07/11/1999
05/05/1997
04/12/1997

09/25/1995

EARNED WORK CREDITS

TO LOCATION

KIRKLAND

UNION CO

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND

RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND

RICHLAND CO

KIRKLAND

YORK CO

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

KIRKLAND

LIEBER

LIEBER R&E

BROAD RIVER R&E

STATUS

DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW

AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW
DEATH-ROW

DEATH-ROW

NO EARNED WORK CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

CERTIFICATES

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)

PROGRAMS

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)
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MEDICAL
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NEW ADMISSION
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