# **INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT**



INMATE DESCRIPTION		INMATE SENTENCE AND LOCATION		
SEX:	MALE	SCDC ID:	00005021	
RACE:	BLACK	SID:	SC00870859	
HEIGHT:	6' 01"	OFFENDER TYPE:	DEATHROW	
WEIGHT:	205 lbs.	ADMISSION DATE:	09/25/1995	
AGE:	58	LOCATION:	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	
CITIZENSHIP:	CITIZEN - NATIVE BORN	DORM-ROOM-BUNK:	EA-0147-A	
BUILD:	MEDIUM	EWC LEVEL:		
COMPLEXION:	MEDIUM BROWN	EEC LEVEL:		
HAIR COLOR:	BLACK	PROJECTED RELEASE DATE:	NOT ELIGIBLE	
EYE COLOR:	BROWN	PROJECTED PAROLE ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	
PICTURE DATE:	11/28/2023	SUP. REENTRY ELIGIBILITY:	NOT ELIGIBLE	

CURRENT OFFENSES										
OFFENSE	SENTENCE TYPE	YRS	MOS	DYS	COUNTY	START DATE	V/NV	CAT	INDICT	STATUS
ARMED ROBBERY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	30	0	0	YORK	09/22/1995	V	4	93GS464305	ACTIVE
FIREARMS PROVISION	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	5	0	0	YORK	09/22/1995	N	3	93GS464305	ACTIVE
CRIMINAL CONSPIRACY	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	5	0	0	YORK	09/22/1995	N	2	93GS464304	ACTIVE
POSSESS STOLEN VEHICLE	ADULT-STRAIGHT SENTENCE	5	0	0	YORK	09/22/1995	N	2	93GS464303	ACTIVE
MURDER	DEATHROW	DEATI	H SENTE	NCE	YORK	09/26/1992	V	5	93GS464296	ACTIVE

ESCAPES			
ESCAPE DATE	ESCAPE TYPE	ESCAPE SEVERITY	
07/11/1999	ATTEMPTED ESCAPE	CLASS I	

DISCIPLINARY SANCT	IONS	SANCTIONS NOT AVAILABLE IN THE AUTOMATED SYSTEM PRIOR TO JANUARY 2009			
DATE	DESCRIPTION				
08/03/2020	THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE				
LOSS OF CANTEEN PR	IVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS				
DISC. DETENTION FOR	45 DAYS				
LOSS OF TELEPHONE	PRIVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS				
LOSS OF VISITATION F	PRIVILEGES FOR 165 DAYS				
08/03/2020	DISRESPECT				
08/12/2019	THREATENING TO INFLICT HARM ON EMPLOYEE				
LOSS OF CANTEEN PF	LOSS OF CANTEEN PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS				
DISC. DETENTION FOR 30 DAYS					
LOSS OF TELEPHONE PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS					
LOSS OF VISITATION PRIVILEGES FOR 90 DAYS					

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON

September 26, 2024 @VERSION@ Page 1 of 3

# **INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT**

MOVEMENT			
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON
08/24/2021	BROAD RIVER SECURE FACILI	DEATH-ROW	ADMINISTRATIVE
07/11/2019	BROAD RIVER	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/26/2017	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
08/30/2017	LIEBER	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
06/28/2016	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/23/2012	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
07/19/2012	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
10/11/2011	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
07/28/2011	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
02/16/2011	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
09/14/2010	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
02/04/2010	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
06/30/2009	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
03/25/2009	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
12/17/2008	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
07/22/2008	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
01/25/2008	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/27/2007	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
10/19/2005	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT
10/19/2005	RICHLAND CO	DEATH-ROW	TO COURT
09/15/2004	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT
09/15/2004	RICHLAND CO	DEATH-ROW	TO COURT
08/04/2004	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/04/2004	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL
08/03/2004	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/03/2004	CHESTFIELD CO	DEATH-ROW	TO COURT
06/25/2004	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
06/25/2004	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
05/08/2003	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
04/16/2003	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
03/31/2003	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
03/03/2003	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
12/18/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
08/29/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
08/15/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL
04/17/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT
04/17/2002	YORK CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
04/16/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT
04/16/2002	YORK CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
04/15/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT
04/15/2002	YORK CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT
04/12/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
04/12/2002	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL
04/11/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW
04/11/2002	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL
03/13/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW

### **INMATE SEARCH DETAIL REPORT**

MOVEMENT					
MOVEMENT DATE	TO LOCATION	STATUS	REASON		
02/25/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT		
02/25/2002	UNION CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT		
01/23/2002	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL		
11/02/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
11/02/2001	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL		
10/19/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
10/19/2001	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL		
10/05/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
10/05/2001	RICHLAND CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	MEDICAL		
09/18/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	RETURN FROM COURT		
09/18/2001	YORK CO	AUTH ABSENCE (AWL)	TO COURT		
08/24/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
07/16/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL		
02/27/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
02/06/2001	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL		
01/19/2000	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
01/06/2000	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	MEDICAL		
07/11/1999	KIRKLAND	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
05/05/1997	LIEBER	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
04/12/1997	LIEBER R&E	DEATH-ROW	DEATH ROW		
09/25/1995	BROAD RIVER R&E	DEATH-ROW	NEW ADMISSION		

### **EARNED WORK CREDITS**

NO EARNED WORK CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

#### **EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS**

NO EARNED EDUCATION CREDITS DURING CURRENT INCARCERATION

#### **CERTIFICATES**

NO CERTIFICATES DURING INCARCERATION(S)

## **PROGRAMS**

NO PROGRAMS DURING INCARCERATION(S)